™Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054-R-LR
Technical Specifications
NORTH AMERICA REGION
Base Station Units
5054-BSUR-LR-US Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054-R-LR High
Power Base Station Unit for extended
range with Type-N Connector – US PSU
Subscriber Unit

infrastructure such as airports, bridges
and trains
• Business and Residential Last Mile
Access
Competitive broadband service
alternative to DSL or cable modems for
residences and T1 or Ethernet for
businesses
• Metropolitan Area Networks
Secure and reliable connectivity
between city buildings
Tsunami ® MP.11 5054-R-LR Technical Specifications
                         Tsunami ® MP.11 5054-R-LR Technical Specifications
 UNIVERSAL
Accessories
5054-SURGE Surge Arrestor 5 GHz - Standard-N Female to Female
848-274-171 20 ft Low Loss Antenna Cable St-N - Male-Male LMR 200
848-332-789, 20 ft Low Loss Antenna Cable St-N - Male-Male LMR 400
5054-ULA400-5,0 50 ft Low Loss Antenna Cable St-N - Male-Male LMR 400
848-274-205 75 ft Low Loss Antenna Cable St-N - Male-Male LMR 400
69828 6 ft Low Loss Antenna Cable St-N - Male-Male LMR 600
5054-LMR600-50 50 ft Low Loss Antenna Cable St-N - Male-Male LMR 600
70251 PoE (Power over Ethernet) Surge Arrestor for Tsunami MP.11
and QuickBridge.11
73944 PoE (Power Over Ethernet) Surge Arrestor for Tsunami MP.11
and QuickBridge.11 (R models) and AP4000MR/AP4900MR
Outdoor Ethernet Cables
69819 25m outdoor, terminated CAT5 cable for Tsunami MP.11 or
QB.11 with three RJ-45 and one weather-proof Ethernet port
cap
69820 50m outdoor, terminated CAT5 cable for Tsunami MP.11 or
QB.11 with three RJ-45 and one weather-proof Ethernet port
cap
69821 75m outdoor, terminated CAT5 cable for Tsunami MP.11 or
QB.11 with three RJ-45 and one weather-proof Ethernet port
cap
Power Injector
69823 Spare Power DC Injector for Tsunami MP.11 or QB.11 (-R
model ONLY)
5 GHz Antennas
5054-PA-18 18 dBi Panel Antenna - St-N Female - 5.25 - 5.875 GHz
5054-PA-23 23 dBi Panel Antenna - St-N Female - 5.725 - 5.875 GHz
5054-OA-8 8 dBi Omni Directional Antenna - St-N Female - 5.47-5.850
GHz
5054-OA-10 10 dBi Omni Directional Antenna - St-N Female - 5.47-5.850
GHz
5054-SA120-14 14 dBi Sector Antenna - St-N Female - 5.25-5.850 GHz - 120
degrees
5054-SA60-17 17 dBi Sector Antenna - St-N Female - 5.25-5.850 GHz - 60
degrees
Part Numbers
(cont’d)
1086-PA24-14 14 dBi Panel Antenna - St-N Female